
Melbourne Junior Rally 2023

Sunday 2nd July 2023

Provisional Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 104 Rhys Jones/Gareth Short 7 Citroën C1 1:04:22 1
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2023

Sunday 2nd July 2023

Provisional Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 104 Rhys Jones/Gareth Short 7 1 Citroën C1 1:04:22 1:04:22

2 103 Oliver Waggett/Callum Young 7 2 Citroën C1 1:04:31 1:04:31 0:09 

3 109 Mckenzie Snowden/Graham Wild 7 3 Suzuki Alto 1:04:44 1:04:44 0:22 

4 102 Charlie Mathewson/Ian Bass 7 4 Peugeot 107 1:04:44 1:04:44 0:22 

5 114 George Fenner-Leitao/Daniel Nieroda 7 5 Nissan Micra 1:06:25 1:06:25 2:03 

6 106 Josh Slaughter/Adam Wilks 7 6 Citroën C1 1:06:32 1:06:32 2:10 

7 105 Daniel Taylor/Stuart Gilks 7 7 Citroën C1 1:06:57 1:06:57 2:35 

8 108 Riley Chester/Lucy Wilding 7 8 Nissan Micra 1:08:20 1:08:20 3:58 

9 107 Julian Fouquet/Michael Stanley 7 9 Nissan Micra 1:08:49 1:08:49 4:27 

10 112 Ross Cudmore/Barry Young 7 10 Peugeot 107 1:09:40 1:09:40 5:18 

11 110 Thomas Marriott/Robert Brook 7 11 Peugeot 107 1:09:44 1:09:44 5:22 

12 111 Lewis Arnold/Ellie Arnold 7 12 Citroën C1 1:11:13 1:00 1:12:13 7:51 

13 113 Ellie Taylor/Cat Lund 7 13 Citroën C1 1:13:15 1:13:15 8:53 

Ian James, Clerk of the Course
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2023

Sunday 2nd July 2023

Provisional Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 14

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

101 Bill Gwynne Rally School International, Tarleton Tyres, Selector Gearbox Centre

Jack Birch/Mike Jode 7 Nissan Micra K11 Gearbox stage 5

102 4 Charlie Mathewson/Ian Bass 7 4 Peugeot 107 1:04:44 1:04:44 0:22 

103 2 PD Extinguishers, Laonyx, Trevor Atkinson & Co

Oliver Waggett/Callum Young 7 2 Citroën C1 1:04:31 1:04:31 0:09 

104 1 Alun Jones Snap On Tools

Rhys Jones/Gareth Short 7 1 Citroën C1 1:04:22 1:04:22

105 7 Lotusbits.com

Daniel Taylor/Stuart Gilks 7 7 Citroën C1 1:06:57 1:06:57 2:35 

106 6 Sutton Valence School, Hillside Motorsport Junior Rally Team

Josh Slaughter/Adam Wilks 7 6 Citroën C1 1:06:32 1:06:32 2:10 

107 9 Silverstone Rally School

Julian Fouquet/Michael Stanley 7 9 Nissan Micra 1:08:49 1:08:49 4:27 

108 8 Dans Action Vehicles Ltd

Riley Chester/Lucy Wilding 7 8 Nissan Micra 1:08:20 1:08:20 3:58 

109 3 Mckenzie Snowden/Graham Wild 7 3 Suzuki Alto 1:04:44 1:04:44 0:22 

110 11 FRN Transport, Clubman Motorsport

Thomas Marriott/Robert Brook 7 11 Peugeot 107 1:09:44 1:09:44 5:22 

111 12 M A Motor Company Ltd Annandale Autos

Lewis Arnold/Ellie Arnold 7 12 Citroën C1 1:11:13 1:00 1:12:13 7:51 

112 10 Ross Cudmore/Barry Young 7 10 Peugeot 107 1:09:40 1:09:40 5:18 

113 13 Taylor Motorsport/Get Connected

Ellie Taylor/Cat Lund 7 13 Citroën C1 1:13:15 1:13:15 8:53 

114 5 Silverstone Rally School

George Fenner-Leitao/Daniel Nieroda 7 5 Nissan Micra 1:06:25 1:06:25 2:03 
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2023

Sunday 2nd July 2023

Provisional Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stage 1

SS 2

Stage 2

SS 3
Stage 3

SS 4

Stage 4

SS 5
Stage 5

SS 6

Stage 6

Penalties

101 Jack Birch 7 10:20 10:06 11:04 11:23 Gearbox stage 5

102 Charlie Mathewson 7 10:30 10:09 11:09 11:02 11:04 10:50 

103 Oliver Waggett 7 10:30 10:13 11:07 11:03 10:49 10:49 

104 Rhys Jones 7 10:23 10:16 11:12 11:03 10:49 10:39 

105 Daniel Taylor 7 10:54 10:34 11:42 11:22 11:19 11:06 

106 Josh Slaughter 7 11:03 10:40 11:28 11:16 11:04 11:01 

107 Julian Fouquet 7 11:21 10:57 11:48 11:40 11:40 11:23 

108 Riley Chester 7 11:17 10:46 11:44 11:38 11:34 11:21 

109 Mckenzie Snowden 7 10:27 10:19 11:17 11:02 10:56 10:43 

110 Thomas Marriott 7 11:12 11:00 11:59 11:48 12:05 11:40 

111 Lewis Arnold 7 11:51 11:26 12:24 12:00 11:55 11:37 1:00 

112 Ross Cudmore 7 12:32 10:54 11:53 11:39 11:22 11:20 

113 Ellie Taylor 7 11:46 11:29 12:42 12:17 12:43 12:18 

114 George Fenner-Leitao 7 11:02 10:30 11:30 11:22 11:04 10:57 
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2023

Sunday 2nd July 2023

Provisional Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

111 Lewis Arnold/Ellie Arnold 7 ATC4 Early at  ATC4 1:00 1:00 
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2023

Sunday 2nd July 2023

Provisional Retirements

Listed by Competition Number

1 Retirements

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

101 Jack Birch/Mike Jode 7 Nissan Micra K11 Stage 5 Gearbox stage 5
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